
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 58

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013

INTRODUCED BY

Sue Wilson Beffort

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC HEALTH; AMENDING THE IMMUNIZATION ACT TO

REQUIRE HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS TO REPORT IMMUNIZATION TO THE

IMMUNIZATION REGISTRY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 24-5-8 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2004,

Chapter 45, Section 3, as amended) is amended to read:

"24-5-8.  REPORTING.--Physicians, nurses, pharmacists and

other health care providers [may] shall report on immunization

to the immunization registry unless the patient, or the

patient's guardian if the patient is a minor, refuses to allow

reporting of this information."

.190717.1SA


