25

1	SENATE BILL 58
2	51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Sue Wilson Beffort
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC HEALTH; AMENDING THE IMMUNIZATION ACT TO
12	REQUIRE HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS TO REPORT IMMUNIZATION TO THE
13	IMMUNIZATION REGISTRY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 24-5-8 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2004,
17	Chapter 45, Section 3, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"24-5-8. REPORTINGPhysicians, nurses, pharmacists and
19	other health care providers [may] shall report on immunization
20	to the immunization registry unless the patient, or the
21	patient's guardian if the patient is a minor, refuses to allow
22	reporting of this information."
23	.190717.1SA
24	